PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΔΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
Richard Sapienza			03/30/2011			
Axel R. Johnson			03/04/2011			
William F. Ricks			03/10/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	ame: MLI Associates, L.L.C.					
Street Address:	720-G Lakeview Pla	aza Boulevard				
City:	Colombus					
State/Country:	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	43085					
Property Type Application Number: 129017			Number /15			
				7 12		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			12901715		
Fax Number:	2147408800			~		
Phone:	214 740 9000					
Email:						
Correspondence will be Mail.	sent to the e-mail ad	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi	ll be sent via US	\$4		
Correspondent Name:	Locke Lord Ll	Р		СН		
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue						
Address Line 2:	Suite 2200					
Address Line 4:	Dallas, TEXA	S 75201-6776				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1003473-00063				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Peter J. Fallon				
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment1003 source=Assignment1003 source=Assignment1003 source=Assignment1003	3473_00063#page2.ti 3473_00063#page3.ti	f				

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or conv thereof					
Axe	Please record the attached orig Name of conveying parties: hard Sapienza I R. Johnson liam F. Ricks	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MLI Associates, L.L.C. Address: 720-G Lakeview Plaza Boulevard Colombus, Ohio 43085		
Exe	Nature of conveyance: Assignment cution Date: March 30, 2011, March 4, 2011, March 10, 1, respectively	4.	U.S. Serial number(s) 12/901,715 filed on October 11, 2010		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Fallon, Esq. Locke Lord LLP Address: 3 World Financial Center New York, New York 10281	6.	Total number of applications involved: ONE Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 □ A check in the amount of is enclosed. ⊠ Charge to Deposit Account No. 50-4827, Order No. 1028-001T (1003473-00063). ⊠ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 50-4827, Order No. 1028-001T (1003473-00063).		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. 					
Nan	ne of Person Signing Signature	/	Date:		
Pete	er J. Fallon / Eli	7	<u>August 3, 2012</u>		
Reg	. No. <u>58,331</u> Total no. of pages including cover shee	t, atta	chments and document: 4		
Mail (DO NOT DETACH documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information		S PORTION		
Dublic	Mail Stop Assignment Reco Director of the U.S. Patent & P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	& Trado)	emark Office		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and cathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark					

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

681808v.1

PATENT REEL: 028719 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, We, Richard Sapienza, William F. Ricks and Axel R. Johnson do sell and assign to MLI Associates LLC, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ENVIRONMENTALLY BENIGN ANTI-ICING OR DEICING FLUIDS, attorney docket 1028-001M (1003473-00026), as described in the United States Patent No. 7,138,071 issued on November 21, 2006, and any and all applications for patent and patens therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements to said MLI Associates LLC or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said MLI Associates LLC, we will communicate to said MLI Associates LLC, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said MLI Associates LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Much 30 ,2011

State of

County of_____

This ______ day of ______, 2011, before me personally came the above-named Richard Sapienza, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

ichard Sapien

Attorney Docket No. _______ 8-001M (1003473-00026)

,2011	William F. Ricks
State of)) ss.:	

This ______day of ______, 2011, before me personally came the above-named William F. Ricks, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

MARCH 4 , 2011

County of_

linsn Axel R. Johnson

State of <u>New York</u>) ss.:

County of Soffork

This <u>4</u> day of <u>MAUCH</u>, 2011, before me personally came the above-named Axel R. Johnson, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Public

JUDITH M. SIGAULT Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Suffolk County Reg. No. 01SI6133075 My Commission Expires Sept. 11, 20

> PATENT REEL: 028719 FRAME: 0097

NYC:1003473/00026:97908v1

Attorney Docket No. 1028-001M (1003473-00026)

Marc 10,2011

William F. Ricks

State of _____)) ss.: County of i

This 10 day of March, 2011, before me personally came the above-named William F. Ricks, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

hormon Notary Public

KRISTIN L. NONEMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 09-25-2013

State of)
) ss.:

,2011

Axel R. Johnson

County of____

, 2011, before me personally came the above-named This _____ day of _____ Axel R. Johnson, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

NYC:1003473/00026:97908v1

PATENT **REEL: 028719 FRAME: 0098**

RECORDED: 08/03/2012